

## GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, BOARD OF REVENUE, REVENUE & ESTATE DEPARTMENT.

091-9213989

Peshawar Dated the

/12/2022

1

091-9214208

## **NOTIFICATION**

No.Esstt:V/PF/Himayat Ullah Qureshi/RTD 34990-94 In pursuance of the judgment dated 15.12.2021 of the Service Tribunal, Peshawar in Service Appeal No. 301/2013 title Muhammad Himayat Ullah Qureshi versus Senior Member Board of Revenue, and others and in light of advice received from Law, Parliamentary Affairs and Human Right department vide letter No: ALO(LIT)/LD/8-23/REV/2022/7825-28 dated 13.04.2022 and letter No. SOR-IV (ED)/14-1/2022 dated 10.10.2022 received from Section Officer (R-IV) Establishment Department the Competent Authority is pleased to ante-date the promotion of the appellant (Mr. Muhammad Himayat Ullah Qureshi Ex-Tehsildar) retired as PMS BS-17 for the purpose of re-gaining Seniority in Naib Tehsildar with all consequential and financial benefits w.e. f the date he became eligible i.e 25.03.2005.

By order of Senior Member

No. Estt:V/PF/Himayat Ullah Qureshi/RTD\_\_\_\_

Copy forwarded to the :-

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. Commissioner DIKhan, Division.
- 3 Registrar Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. Section Officer (R-IV) Establishment Department.
- 5. Official concerned.

Noor Khan .' Assistant Secretary (Estt)